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CHAPTER 193. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to 
Frank Shomer, A. W. Farrand, E. Gallagher, M. T. Battis, and 
J. F. Morse, as bounty for the invention of a steam road wagon, 
under the provisions of chapter one hundred and thirty-four 
of the laws of 1875. chapter one hundred and eighty-two of the 
laws of 1876, and chapter two hundred a,nd ninety-three of the 
laws of 1877. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any tip
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money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated 
the sum of five thousand dollars: provided, the parties 
herein named accept the said sum in full payment of 
claims against the state, as a bounty to F. Shomer, A. 
W. Farrand, E. Gallagher, M. T. Battis, and J. F. 
Morse, for their disbursements and expenses incurred 
in the construction of a steam wagon on highways, in 
compliance and fulfillment of the conditions set forth 
in chapter one hundred and thirty-four of the laws of 
1875, chapter one hundred and eighty-two of the laws 
of 1876, and chapter two hundred and ninety-three of 
the laws of 1877. But this act shall not be construed 
as an admission that said wagon was a satisfactory 
compliance with the requirements of said acts: and Ini fals.lfor an. 
provided, further, that the amount hereby appropriated 
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shall be absolutely in full of all claims and demands of 
all persons growing or in any way arising out of the acts 
above named or the invention or contest over the said 
steam wagon. 

SEcrioN 2. Chapter one hundred and thirty-four RePealed-
of the laws of 1875, chapter one hundred and eighty- 
two of the laws of 1876, and chapter two hundred and 
nine-three of the laws of 1877, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1879. 


